Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

HLMP-S501-D00xx 4.7 8.0 –
Note 1. Maximum tolerance for each bin limit is ± 18%.
Part Numbering System
HLMP - S x xx  - x  x  x  xx
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (no max. limit)
Others:  Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Brightness Level
00: Less Brightness
01: Higher Brightness
Color Options
1: AlGaAs Red
2: GaP HER
3: GaP Yellow
4: GaP Orange
5: GaP Green
3
Electrical/Optical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Sym. Description Device HLMP- Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
2q1/2 Included Angle Between Half All  110  Deg. IF = 20 mA
 Luminous Intensity Points      See Note 1
lPEAK Peak Wavelength AlGaAs Red  645  nm Measurement at Peak
  High Efficiency Red  635
  Orange  600
  Yellow  583
  Green  565
ld Dominant Wavelength AlGaAs Red  637  nm See Note 2
  High Efficiency Red  626   Time const, e-t/ts
  Orange  602
  Yellow  585
  Green  569
ts Speed of Response AlGaAs Red  30  ns
  High Efficiency Red  90
  Orange  280
  Yellow  90
  Green  500
C Capacitance AlGaAs Red  30  pF VF = 0; f = 1 MHz
  High Efficiency Red  11
  Orange  4
  Yellow  15
  Green  18
RqJ-PIN Thermal Resistance All  260  °C/W Junction to Cathode
       Lead at Seating Plane
VF Forward Voltage AlGaAs Red 1.6 1.8 2.2 V IF = 20 mA
  HER/Orange 1.5 1.9 2.6
  Yellow 1.5 2.1 2.6
  Green 1.5 2.2 3.0
VR Reverse Breakdown Voltage All 5.0   V IR = 100 mA
ηV Luminous Efficacy AlGaAs Red  80
  High Efficiency Red  145
  Orange  380  lumens/ See Note 3
  Yellow  500  watt
  Green  595
Notes:
1.  q1/2 is the off-axis angle at which the luminous intensity is half the axial luminous intensity.
2.  The dominant wavelength, ld, is derived from the CIE chromaticity diagram and represents the single wavelength which defines the color of the
device.
3.  Radiant intensity, Ie, in watts/steradian, may be found from the equation Ie = Iv/ηv, where Iv is the luminous intensity in candelas and ηv is the
luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
4
Figure 1. Relative intensity vs. wavelength.
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Parameter AlGaAs Red High Efficiency Red/Orange Green/Yellow Units
Peak Forward Current 300 90 60 mA
Average Forward Current[1] 20 25 20 mA
DC Current[2] 30 30 20 mA